
10 F01060091 VITE TTQST M10X 1,5X 70 U5732  8.8 ZN SCREW M10X 1,5X 70 U5732  8.8 ZN 1
9 F01220033 DADO M10X 1,5    D980   8   ZN LOCK NUT M10 D980 8 ZN 1
8 G16045500 ASS.SUPP.RASCHIA RUOTINO250x42 ASS. SOILSCRAPER SUPPORT WHEEL 250x42 1
7 G16043880 RASCHIATERRA DS CON RIPORTO DS SCRAPER WITH HARD MATERIAL 1
6 F01230022 DADO M 6X   1    D982   8   ZN LOCK NUT M6 D982 8 ZN 3
5 F01060013 VITE TTQST M6x20 UNI5732 4.6 ZN SCREW M6x20 UNI5732 4.6 ZN 3
4 F06120409 RUOTA GOMMA 250X42L PLA.2CUS.> WHEEL 250X42L WITH 2 BEARING 1
3 F02200342 COPIGLIA R   2X 50          ZN Share split pin 2x50 ZN 1
2 F02100336 PERNO D.10 UNI 1710 ZN PIN D.10 UNI 1710 ZN 1
1 G16043461 ASSIEME SUPPORTO RUOTINO WHEEL SUPPORT SET 1
POS. CODE DESCRIZIONE DESCRIPTION Q.TY

 0
,4

   
   

0,
2/

10
0

 0
,4

   
   

0,
2/

10
0

 0
,2

5 
   

0,
2/

10
0

Angles ± 0.5°
Angoli ± 0.5°

Ge
ne

ra
l t

ol
er

an
ce

 −
 To

lle
ra

nz
a 

ge
ne

ra
le

: U
NI

 E
N 

22
76

8/
1 

−
 M

 0
.0

0
 6

.0
0

6.
00

30
.0

30
.0

12
0

12
0

31
5

31
5

10
00

10
00

20
00

> 40
00

20
00

40
00

±
0,

1
±

3.
0

±
2.

0
±

1.
2

±
0.

8
±

0.
5

±
0,

3
±

0,
2

Le
ng

th
 an

d 
Di

am
.

Lu
ng

h.
 e 

Di
am

etr
i

To
le

ra
nc

e
To

lle
ra

nz
a

SU
PP

LY
 S

PE
CI

FI
CA

TI
ON

S 
/ S

PE
CI

FI
CH

E 
DI

 F
OR

NI
TU

RA
Re

m
ov

e 
al

l p
un

ch
in

g 
bu

rrs
 a

fte
r m

ac
hi

ni
ng

 o
r p

re
ss

−
fo

rm
in

g 
pr

oc
es

s,
 d

ra
ft 

an
gl

e 
2°

, f
ill

et
s 

no
t q

uo
te

d 
R=

1,
ch

am
fe

rs
 n

ot
 q

uo
te

d:
 0

.5
x4

5°
. F

or
 o

th
er

 s
pe

ci
fic

at
io

ns
 p

le
as

e 
co

nt
ac

t t
he

 T
ec

hn
ic

al
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

t.
El

im
in

ar
e 

ba
ve

 e
 s

pi
go

li 
da

 la
vo

ra
zio

ne
 o

 s
ta

m
pa

gg
io

, s
fo

rm
i g

en
er

ali
 2

°, 
ra

gg
i n

on
 q

uo
ta

ti:
 R

=
1,

sm
us

si 
no

n 
qu

ot
at

i: 
0.

5x
45

°. 
Pe

r o
gn

i u
lte

rio
re

 s
pe

cif
ica

, c
on

ta
tta

re
 l’

Uf
fic

io
 T

ec
ni

co

PINTA OPERATOR DEVICES

G16043451
1:1

2,7

Blank:
Grezzo:

Group:
Gruppo:

Scale:
Scala:

European method

Rev. Modification object / Descrizione modifica

00 G12−149 C_2 EMISSIONE DONADON , 

Blank Descr.:
Descr. Grezzo:

−−−

VIT

Part Nr.:
Codice:

Replace
Sostituisce

Model:
Macchina:

Blank Qnt:
Qt. Grezzo:

Material:
Materiale:

Surf.Finish.:
Finitura sup.:

Treatment:
Trattamento:

Mod. N° Type Approved by

04/07/2013
DRAWING RELEASE

Description:
Descrizione:

250X42  WHEEL ASSEMBLY
MONTAGGIO RUOTINO 250X42

Approv. Date

MASCHIO GASPARDO S.p.A.
Via Marcello, 73 − 35011 Campodarsego (Padova) − Italy

Email: info@maschio.com    www.maschionet.com

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF MASCHIO GROUP AND PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PREVALING LAW

Modified by

16/05/2013
Creation date

Weight (kg)
Peso (kg)

Perimeter (mm)
Perimetro (mm)

VIT , Marco

Created by

3

2 5

7

5

8

4

10

1

9

6

6


